



Pharmaceutical Control Division Facility Fee Listing

Distributor, Manufacturer, Wholesaler License

Initial Registration – Resident Facility Initial Registration – Non-Resident Facility Annual Renewal – Resident Facility Annual Renewal – Non-Resident Facility Late Filing Duplicate Certificate Verification	\$200 \$100 \$200 \$100 \$50 \$25 \$35
Pharmacy License	7
Initial Registration Biannual Renewal Late Filing Duplicate Certificate Verification	\$900 \$900 \$125 \$25 \$35
Application Fee Registration Fee Annual Renewal Late Filing Duplicate Certificate Verification	\$100 \$100 \$100 \$35 \$25 \$35
Controlled Substance Registration	
Initial Registration Biannual Renewal Late Filing Duplicate Certificate Verification Re-inspection	\$130 \$130 \$35 \$25 \$35 \$130